
Individual Supports and Services Coordinators  
Regional Office 1  
 

Finger Lakes  
Counties Served: Chemung, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Schuyler, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, Wyoming, 
Yates  
 
Contact: Jennifer Czyryca  
Email: jennifer.czyryca@opwdd.ny.gov  
Telephone: (585) 461-8886 
 

Western NY  
Counties Served: Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie, Genesee, Niagara, Orleans   
 
Contact: Alisha Ives  
Email: alisa.m.ives@opwdd.ny.gov  
Telephone: (716) 608-2501 
 

Regional Office 2 
 
Broome 
Counties Served: Broome, Chenango, Delaware, Otsego, Tioga, Tompkins 
 
Contact: Patti Scott 
Email: patti.scott@opwdd.ny.gov  
Telephone: (607) 771-7784 ext. 130 
 
Central NY 
Counties Served: Cayuga, Cortland, Herkimer, Lewis, Madison, Oneida, Onondaga, Oswego 
 
Contact: Debra Bojarski  
Email: debra.bojarski@opwdd.ny.gov  
Telephone: (315) 473-6972  
 
Contact: Katharine Hyde  
Email: katharine.hyde@opwdd.ny.gov 
Telephone: (315) 336-2300 ext. 288 
 
Sunmount 
Counties Served: Clinton, Essex, Franklin, Hamilton, Jefferson, St. Lawrence 
 
Contact: Melissa Daniels 
Email: melissa.daniels@opwdd.ny.gov  
Telephone: (518) 359-7707 
 

Regional Office 3 
 

mailto:jennifer.czyryca@opwdd.ny.gov
mailto:alisa.m.ives@opwdd.ny.gov
mailto:patti.scott@opwdd.ny.gov
mailto:katharine.hyde@opwdd.ny.gov
mailto:melissa.daniels@opwdd.ny.gov


Capital District 
Counties Served: Albany, Fulton, Montgomery, Rensselaer, Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren, 
Washington 
 
Contact: Marcos Ortiz 
Email: marcos.g.ortiz@opwdd.ny.gov  
Telephone: 518-388-1971  
 
Hudson Valley 
Counties Served: Orange, Rockland, Sullivan, Westchester 
 
Contact: Yvette Kuinlan  
Email: yvette.kuinlan@opwdd.ny.gov)  
Telephone: 845-947-6334 
 
Taconic 
Counties Served: Columbia, Dutchess, Greene, Putnam, Ulster 
 
Contact: Chris Mayville  
Email: chris.mayville@opwdd.ny.gov  
Telephone: (845) 472-5050 ext.103 
 

Regional Office 4 
 
Metro NY 
Counties Served: Bronx, New York (Manhattan) 
 
Contact: Pathea Walker  
Email: pathea.walker@opwdd.ny.gov  
Telephone: (646) 766-3383  
 
Contact: Nicole Lopez 
Email: nicole.lopez@opwdd.ny.gov 
 

Regional Office 5  
 
Long Island 
Counties Served: Nassau, Suffolk  
 
Contact: Gary Rala  
Email: gary.p.raia@opwdd.ny.gov  
Telephone: (631) 416-3924 
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